

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	0384	Version: 1				
Туре:	Administrative Item			Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	4/20)/2023		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	5/2/2023			Final action:	5/2/2023		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution for CalRecycle HD Household Hazardous Waste Grant Program Application, as follows:						
	Ŕes	a) Adopt a Resolution to authorize the submittal of annual applications for the Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery's HD Household Hazardous Waste Grant Program effective for five (5) years from the date of adoption of this Resolution; and					
	b) Find that the proposed Resolution does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (administrative activity of government) and 14 CCR 15378(b)(4) (government fiscal activity).						
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A: HD HHW Grant Application Resolution Letter, 3. Adopted Resolution, 4. Minute Order						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Act	ion	Result	
5/2/2023	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	RS Ac	ed on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution for CalRecycle HD Household Hazardous Waste Grant Program Application, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution to authorize the submittal of annual applications for the Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery's HD Household Hazardous Waste Grant Program effective for five (5) years from the date of adoption of this Resolution; and

b) Find that the proposed Resolution does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act, pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (administrative activity of government) and 14 CCR 15378(b)(4) (government fiscal activity).